1119 2006_2_S12.doc

Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences

IV (Part-11) B.D.S Degree Examination - August 2006
Time: 3 Hrs. [Max. Marks : 70]
PERIODONTICS (Old Scheme)

QP Code: 1119

Your answers should be specific to the questions asked.
Draw neat labeled diagrams wherever necessary.

LONG ESSAY 2 X 10 = 20 Marks
1. Write in detail the functions of periodontal ligament.
2. Write in detail the systemic diseases causing periodontal manifestations.

SHORT ESSAY 6 X 5 = 30 Marks
Millers tooth mobility

Formation of plaque

Fenestrations and dehiscences

CEJ

Bruxism

©NOoOA®

Pregnancy tumor

SHORT ANSWERS 10 X 2 = 20 Marks
9. Lead toxicity

10. Differences between suprabony and infrabony pocket

11. Reversed architechture

12. Papillon-Lefevere syndrome

13. Interdental cleansing aids

14. Chemical plaque control

15. Oral physiotherapy

16. Metronidazole

17. Subgingival irrigation

18. Instrument grasp
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[Max. Marks : 70]

2 X 10 = 20 Marks

Time: 3 Hrs.
PROSTHODONTICS & CROWN & BRIDGE (Old Scheme)
QP Code: 1116
Your answers should be specific to the questions asked.
Draw neat labeled diagrams wherever necessary.
LONG ESSAY
1.

Define direct retainer. Write the various principles of designing a clasp. Add a note on various types

of clasp

Define retention. Write briefly about the various factors involved in the retention of complete

denture

SHORT ESSAY

© N O AW

Single dentures

Tissue conditioners

Diagnostic aids for FPD evaluations
Face bow

Indirect retainer

Infection Control

SHORT ANSWERS

9.

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

Xerostomia

Indications of FPD

What are the causes of gagging
Torus palatinus

RRR

Guiding plane in RPD

Occlusal rest

Buccal shelf

Temporary crown

Hygienic pontic

* kK %

6 X 5 = 30 Marks

10 X 2 = 20 Marks
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Time: 3 Hrs.
CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY INCLUDING ENDODONTICS (Old Scheme)

QP Code: 1117

Your answers should be specific to the questions asked.
Draw neat labeled diagrams wherever necessary.

LONG ESSAY

1.
2.

[Max. Marks : 70]

2 X 10 = 20 Marks

Write about various tooth coloured filling materials used in the field of conservative dentistry.

Discuss the various diagnostic aids in endodontic. Add a note on the limitation of the endodontic

radiograph.

SHORT ESSAY

® N oA

Wedges

Moisture control in operative dentistry
Instrument formula

Indication for endodontic surgery
Acute reversible pulpitis

Bleaching of vital teeth

SHORT ANSWERS

9.

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

Sodium hypochlorite
Apical foramen
Reservoir

Rake angle
Accessory canal
Semilunar incision
Luting cements
Reverse curve

High copper amalgam

Bilayered restoration

* X X X X

6 X 5 = 30 Marks

10 X 2 = 20 Marks
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Time: 3 Hrs. [Max. Marks : 70]

ORAL SURGERY (Old Scheme)

QP Code: 1118

Your answers should be specific to the questions asked.
Draw neat labeled diagrams wherever necessary.

LONG ESSAY 2 X 10 = 20 Marks

1.

Describe the etiology, signs and symptoms of temporo-mandibular joint ankylosis. How will you
manage”?

2. Classify condylar fractures and describe the signs and symptoms. How will you manage in children?
SHORT ESSAY 6 X 5 = 30 Marks
3. Odentogenic keratocyst

4. Trigeminal neuralgia

5. Submasseteric space infection

6. Submucus fibrosis

7. Mechanical principles of using the elevators in extractions of teeth

8. Classifications of mandibular third molar impactions

SHORT ANSWERS 10 X 2 = 20 Marks
9. Enucleation

10. Epistaxis

11. Verril’s sign

12. Gowgates technique

13. Secondary hemorrhage

14. Ebernation

15. Biopsy

16. Incision and drainage

17. CSF rhinorrhoea

18. Sialolith

* X X X X
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